Office of Public Relations Galloway Twp., NJ 08240

Stockton Alumni Legacy Fund Run/Walk To Be Held on October 12

For Immediate Release

Tuesday, July 22, 2008

Contact: Tim Kelly

Stockton Public Relations

(609) 652-4950

Galloway Twp., NJ – The Richard Stockton College Alumni Association is partnering with Osprey Fans (OFANS), the College's sports booster group, to host the Stockton Alumni Legacy Fund Run/Walk at Stockton's G. Larry James Stadium on October 12. The theme of the event is "Choose to Lose... And Overcome Obesity". Planned activities include a 5K race as well as half-hour and hour walks for distance. All proceeds will benefit the G. Larry James Legacy Fund for Stockton scholarships.

OFANS is joining with the Alumni Association in an effort to heighten engagement and participation within the Stockton community and beyond. "We are pleased to be working in conjunction with Stockton athletics for two good causes - fighting obesity and raising money for scholarships that will benefit Stockton students," said Sara Faurot Crowley, Stockton Director of Alumni Relations.

The Stockton Alumni Legacy Fund Run/Walk marks the fourth consecutive year that the Stockton alumni association is hosting a health and fitness event. "We are excited to continue our efforts in promoting health and wellness," said Joanne Hackett, Stockton Alumni Association President. "We're looking to expand the event into a more comprehensive health fair, engaging more students, alumni and community members."

Those who are interested in participating or attending the Stockton Alumni Legacy Fund Run/ Walk can register online or download an application at www.raceforum.com and view the events for October 12. For more information, please call (609) 626-3604 or e-mail ofans@stockton.edu.